

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

03/27/13

BID OPENING DATE 03/19/13
CONTRACT NUMBER 02-4E5204
LOCATION 02-SHA-44-R21.0/R21.4

IN SHASTA COUNTY ABOUT 6 MILES
WEST OF SHINGLETOWN FROM 0.2 MILE
WEST TO 0.3 MILE EAST OF BLACK
BUTTE ROAD.

CONTRACT CODE 'E'
43 CONTRACT ITEMS

WIDEN ROADWAY FOR LEFT TURN LANE

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 16 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 40

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 9 ENGINEERS EST 683,478.00 AMOUNT UNDER 26,670.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 3.90

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	656,808.00	5	TULLIS INC 530 241-5105 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00295418 P O BOX 493416 FAX 530 541-5570 REDDING CA 96049
2	657,055.75	4	KNIFE RIVER CONSTRUCTION 530 891-6555 NSB PREF CLAIMED 00091712 1764 SKYWAY FAX 530 894-6220 CHICO CA 95928
3	681,000.00	3	FLAT TOP GRADING INC 530 459-3956 SB PREF CLAIMED 00942451 P O BOX 161 FAX 530 459-3976 COMPARISON AMT: MONTAGUE CA 96064 648,159.60
4	699,995.00	6	HAT CREEK CONSTRUCTION & 530 335-5501 NSB PREF CLAIMED MATERIALS INC 00590546 24339 HIGHWAY 89N FAX 530 335-5510 BURNEY CA 96013
5	721,982.00	8	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION 530 378-2211 SB PREF CLAIMED 00903262 5750 PLEASANT VIEW DR FAX 530 378-2212 BID IS OVER SBP ANDERSON, CA 96007 PREFERENCE LIMITS
6	739,417.00	2	S T RHOADES CONSTRUCTION INC 530 223-9322 SB PREF CLAIMED 00930684 PO BOX 494520 FAX 530 223-9222 BID IS OVER SBP REDDING CA 96049 PREFERENCE LIMITS

02-4E5204
02-SHA-44-R
03/19/13

BID211
PAGE 2
03/27/13

7	766,260.00	7	J F SHEA CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 494519 REDDING CA 96049	530 246-4292 00769989 FAX 530 246-9940	NSB PREF CLAIMED
8	817,872.01	9	TIMBERWORKS P O BOX 1240 MT SHASTA CA 96067	530 926-4093 00449510 FAX 530 926-2118	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
9	841,305.00	1	EDDIE AXNER CONSTRUCTION INC 5249A OLD OREGON TRAIL REDDING CA 96002	530 221-2103 00575300 FAX 530 221-4986	SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

02-4E5204
02-SHA-44-R
03/19/13

BID211
PAGE 3
03/27/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS & STRIPE & PAVEMENT MARKERS
	CAL ELECTRO REDDING CA	LIGHTING
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES PALO CEDRO CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS & TREATED WOOD WASTE
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES PALO CEDRO CA	REMOVE & RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGNS & FURNISH ALUMINUM SIGNS
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTIES PALO CEDRO CA	ROADSIDE SIGNS AND DELINEATORS & MARKERS
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	HYDROSEED
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	WARDS CONCRETE ANDERSON CA	VEGETATION CONTROL

02-4E5204
02-SHA-44-R
03/19/13

BID211
PAGE 4
03/27/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	APPL A LINE ANDERSON CA	ITEM 40 THRU 42
	CAL ELECTRO INC REDDING CA	ITEM 43
	GLOBAL ENVIRONMENTAL NETWORK INC OAKLAND CA	ITEMS 1 AND 6
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA	ITEMS 2, 10, 11, 13, 14, 27, 28 AND 36 THRU 38
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	ITEM 21
	OMNI PIPE LINES RED BLUFF CA	ITEMS 12, 26, 29 THRU 35 AND 39
	TITAN DVBE REDDING CA	ITEMS 3 AND 4

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	APPLY-A-LINE INC 19652 N HIRSCH CT ANDERSON CA 96007	STRIPING, PAVEMENT MARKERS
	CONVERSE CONSTRUCTION 20563 SUNSET LANE REDDING CA 96049	ITEM 43

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-4E5204
02-SHA-44-R
03/19/13

BID211
PAGE 5
03/27/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	DARREN TAYLOR CONST 5750 PLEASANT VIEW DR ANDERSON CA 96007	AC PAVING, COLD PLANE AC

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	APPLY-A-LINE ANDERSON CA	STRIPING, RECESSED MARKERS
	CONVERSE CONSTRUCTION INC REDDING CA	LIGHTING
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPES REDDING CA	HYDROSEED

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	APPLY A LINE 19652 N HIRSCH CT ANDERSON, CA 96007	ITEMS 1, 40 THRU 42
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE 12192 MAC'S ROAD REDDING, CA 96003	ITEM 21
	TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC 6911 DANYEUR ROAD REDDING, CA 96001	ITEM 43
	TITAN DVBE P O BOX 492336 REDDING, CA 96049	ITEM 3

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 1, 40 THRU 42
	BEAUPRE TRUCKING REDDING CA	TRUCKING, PILOT CAR
	LEE CONTRACTORS NIPOMO CA	ITEM 43
	M&S ENV LANDSCAPING REDDING CA	ITEM 21

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	APPLY A LINE INC ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 40, 41, 42
	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY CO PALO CEDRO CA	ITEMS 2, 10, 11, 13, 14, 27, 28, 36, 37, 38
	LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS INC NIPOMO CA	ITEM 43
	M&S ENVIRONMENTAL LANDSCAPE REDDING CA	ITEM 21
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL WILTON CA	ITEM 3

02-4E5204
02-SHA-44-R
03/19/13

BID211
PAGE 7
03/27/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
09	APPLY A LINE ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 40 THRU 42
	CAMPBELL ELECTRIC BELLA VISTA CA	ITEM 43
	DARREN TAYLOR ANDERSON CA	ITEMS 3, 15, 18 AND 23 THRU 25
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL REDDING CA	ITEM 21
	ROLL N ROCK MT SHASTA CA	ITEM 16
	SAMBRANO TRAFFIC CONTROL WILTON CA	ITEM 3
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC FAIRFIELD CA	ITEMS 2, 11, 13, 14, 27, 28 AND 36 THRU 38

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	APPLY A LINE	ITEMS 1 AND 40 THRU 42
	BASILIO LEAL TRUCKING	ITEMS 19, 22
	DARREN TAYLOR CONSTRUCTION	ITEMS 15, 18, 23, 24, 25

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

02-4E5204
02-SHA-44-R
03/19/13

BID211
PAGE 8
03/27/13

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	LEE CONTRACTORS AND CONSULTANTS	ITEM 43
	M & S ENVIRONMENTAL	ITEM 21
	WARDS CONCRETE INC	ITEM 39

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	785.00	785.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	1,800.00	1,800.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	49,500.00	49,500.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200.00	1,200.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
7	130610	TEMPORARY CHECK DAM	LF	500	3.00	1,500.00
8	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	150.00	450.00
9	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
10	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	50	2.50	125.00
11	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	1	100.00	100.00
12	150808	REMOVE CULVERT (EA)	EA	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
13	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-ONE POST	EA	2	250.00	500.00
14	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN-TWO POST	EA	1	350.00	350.00
15	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	1,110	3.00	3,330.00
16	160102	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	23,000.00	23,000.00
17	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	890	50.00	44,500.00
18	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	300	40.00	12,000.00
19	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	470	50.00	23,500.00
20	198209	SUBGRADE ENHANCEMENT GEOTEXTILE CLASS B2	SQYD	2,680	2.50	6,700.00
21	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	52,800	.16	8,448.00
22	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	1,380	50.00	69,000.00
23	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	45	450.00	20,250.00
24	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	2,230	109.00	243,070.00
25	397005	TACK COAT	TON	4	250.00	1,000.00
26 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	4.9	1,000.00	4,900.00
27	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	7	20.00	140.00
28	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	1	295.00	295.00
29	665018	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	LF	540	120.00	64,800.00
30	681103	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN)	LF	430	35.00	15,050.00
31	681107	3" PLASTIC PIPE (EDGE DRAIN OUTLET)	LF	35	105.00	3,675.00
32	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	5	275.00	1,375.00
33	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	8	300.00	2,400.00
34	721019	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO. 3, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	90	91.00	8,190.00
35 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	669	2.00	1,338.00

02-4E5204
02-SHA-44-R
03/19/13

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID211
PAGE 10
03/27/13

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	820108	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	34	41.00	1,394.00
37	820112	MARKER (CULVERT)	EA	10	41.00	410.00
38	820132	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L)	EA	2	41.00	82.00
39	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	90	93.00	8,370.00
40	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	110	9.00	990.00
41	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	5,780	1.20	6,936.00
42	850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	190	19.50	3,705.00
43	860401	LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	13,900.00	13,900.00
					TOTAL	656,808.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	785.00	785.00	2,120.00	2120.00	1,500.00	1500.00	1,300.00	1300.00
2	1,800.00	1800.00	1,060.00	1060.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,000.00	5000.00
3	58,000.00	58000.00	42,400.00	42400.00	60,795.00	60795.00	90,000.00	90000.00
4	8,000.00	8000.00	4,770.00	4770.00	4,000.00	4000.00	4,500.00	4500.00
5	5,000.00	5000.00	2,120.00	2120.00	2,500.00	2500.00	5,500.00	5500.00
6	675.00	675.00	1,060.00	1060.00	1,500.00	1500.00	3,000.00	3000.00
7	10.00	5000.00	5.30	2650.00	10.00	5000.00	4.00	2000.00
8	250.00	750.00	265.00	795.00	200.00	600.00	50.00	150.00
9	1,000.00	1000.00	1,060.00	1060.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
10	2.50	125.00	1.00	50.00	2.50	125.00	5.00	250.00
11	100.00	100.00	106.00	106.00	100.00	100.00	200.00	200.00
12	2,700.00	8100.00	212.00	636.00	2,500.00	7500.00	2,000.00	6000.00
13	250.00	500.00	212.00	424.00	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00
14	350.00	350.00	424.00	424.00	350.00	350.00	450.00	450.00
15	10.00	11100.00	13.80	15318.00	7.00	7770.00	13.00	14430.00
16	3,000.00	3000.00	57,240.00	57240.00	24,000.00	24000.00	25,000.00	25000.00
17	28.00	24920.00	27.60	24564.00	40.00	35600.00	52.00	46280.00
18	45.00	13500.00	44.00	13200.00	40.00	12000.00	41.50	12450.00
19	55.00	25850.00	46.00	21620.00	15.00	7050.00	48.00	22560.00
20	2.00	5360.00	4.20	11256.00	2.50	6700.00	5.00	13400.00
21	.16	8448.00	.17	8976.00	.15	7920.00	.155	8184.00
22	45.00	62100.00	46.00	63480.00	44.00	60720.00	60.00	82800.00
23	415.00	18675.00	456.00	20520.00	425.00	19125.00	430.00	19350.00
24	110.00	245300.00	116.00	258680.00	125.00	278750.00	115.00	256450.00
25	500.00	2000.00	1,272.00	5088.00	1,000.00	4000.00	1,200.00	4800.00
26	1,900.00	9310.00	850.00	4165.00	1,200.00	5880.00	690.00	3381.00
27	20.00	140.00	32.00	224.00	20.00	140.00	16.00	112.00
28	295.00	295.00	212.00	212.00	295.00	295.00	300.00	300.00
29	103.00	55620.00	58.00	31320.00	80.00	43200.00	49.00	26460.00
30	47.00	20210.00	48.00	20640.00	70.00	30100.00	10.00	4300.00
31	98.00	3430.00	48.00	1680.00	70.00	2450.00	10.00	350.00
32	370.00	1850.00	220.00	1100.00	400.00	2000.00	250.00	1250.00
33	107.00	856.00	190.00	1520.00	100.00	800.00	156.00	1248.00
34	200.00	18000.00	106.00	9540.00	140.00	12600.00	104.00	9360.00
35	2.75	1839.75	3.00	2007.00	2.00	1338.00	4.00	2676.00
36	41.00	1394.00	64.00	2176.00	41.00	1394.00	70.00	2380.00
37	41.00	410.00	64.00	640.00	41.00	410.00	70.00	700.00
38	41.00	82.00	60.00	120.00	41.00	82.00	75.00	150.00
39	85.00	7650.00	82.00	7380.00	73.00	6570.00	67.00	6030.00

02-4E5204
02-SHA-44-R
03/19/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 12
03/27/13

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	9.00	990.00	9.50	1045.00	9.00	990.00	9.00	990.00
41	1.20	6936.00	1.30	7514.00	1.20	6936.00	1.20	6936.00
42	19.50	3705.00	20.00	3800.00	19.50	3705.00	19.50	3705.00
43	13,900.00	13900.00	26,300.00	26300.00	30,000.00	30000.00	26,500.00	26500.00
TOT		657,055.75		681,000.00		699,995.00		721,982.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	1,300.00	1300.00	3,000.00	3000.00	2,320.61	2320.61	1,000.00	1000.00
2	2,500.00	2500.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,669.50	1669.50	2,600.00	2600.00
3	45,000.00	45000.00	73,000.00	73000.00	124,397.50	124397.50	129,000.00	129000.00
4	3,000.00	3000.00	3,300.00	3300.00	4,197.60	4197.60	4,000.00	4000.00
5	5,000.00	5000.00	4,500.00	4500.00	20,507.61	20507.61	1,500.00	1500.00
6	1,200.00	1200.00	1,500.00	1500.00	567.63	567.63	750.00	750.00
7	5.00	2500.00	11.00	5500.00	9.328	4664.00	6.00	3000.00
8	100.00	300.00	600.00	1800.00	500.85	1502.55	200.00	600.00
9	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3000.00	757.90	757.90	1,000.00	1000.00
10	10.00	500.00	3.00	150.00	72.489	3624.45	15.00	750.00
11	200.00	200.00	125.00	125.00	101.66	101.66	200.00	200.00
12	500.00	1500.00	900.00	2700.00	204.05	612.15	200.00	600.00
13	250.00	500.00	300.00	600.00	217.04	434.08	300.00	600.00
14	300.00	300.00	400.00	400.00	378.42	378.42	500.00	500.00
15	5.00	5550.00	4.00	4440.00	14.47	16061.70	13.00	14430.00
16	10,000.00	10000.00	16,000.00	16000.00	32,594.83	32594.83	64,700.00	64700.00
17	46.75	41607.50	60.00	53400.00	47.336	42129.04	53.10	47259.00
18	96.00	28800.00	50.00	15000.00	46.19	13857.00	41.50	12450.00
19	108.75	51112.50	80.00	37600.00	25.89	12168.30	61.30	28811.00
20	3.00	8040.00	2.00	5360.00	2.44	6539.20	2.40	6432.00
21	.155	8184.00	.18	9504.00	.173	9134.40	.16	8448.00
22	44.75	61755.00	55.00	75900.00	55.96	77224.80	71.50	98670.00
23	500.00	22500.00	575.00	25875.00	478.59	21536.55	430.00	19350.00
24	131.00	292130.00	110.00	245300.00	128.00	285440.00	110.00	245300.00
25	1,200.00	4800.00	800.00	3200.00	1,335.60	5342.40	1,200.00	4800.00
26	2,500.00	12250.00	1,400.00	6860.00	909.62	4457.14	1,555.00	7619.50
27	80.00	560.00	30.00	210.00	15.581	109.07	21.50	150.50
28	200.00	200.00	350.00	350.00	278.25	278.25	450.00	450.00
29	64.00	34560.00	110.00	59400.00	100.56	54302.40	93.40	50436.00
30	58.50	25155.00	70.00	30100.00	44.35	19070.50	51.40	22102.00
31	60.00	2100.00	235.00	8225.00	33.955	1188.43	48.00	1680.00
32	500.00	2500.00	100.00	500.00	116.60	583.00	200.00	1000.00
33	500.00	4000.00	100.00	800.00	333.64	2669.12	210.00	1680.00
34	100.00	9000.00	160.00	14400.00	82.08	7387.20	110.50	9945.00
35	5.00	3345.00	2.00	1338.00	2.51	1679.19	2.00	1338.00
36	50.00	1700.00	45.00	1530.00	58.30	1982.20	25.00	850.00
37	100.00	1000.00	45.00	450.00	58.30	583.00	40.00	400.00
38	75.00	150.00	50.00	100.00	64.13	128.26	36.50	73.00
39	50.00	4500.00	55.00	4950.00	49.47	4452.30	80.00	7200.00

02-4E5204
02-SHA-44-R
03/19/13

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 14
03/27/13

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH		NINTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	9.00	990.00	10.00	1100.00	10.02	1102.20	9.00	990.00
41	1.20	6936.00	1.35	7803.00	1.34	7745.20	1.20	6936.00
42	19.50	3705.00	21.00	3990.00	21.70	4123.00	19.50	3705.00
43	27,987.00	27987.00	31,000.00	31000.00	18,267.67	18267.67	28,000.00	28000.00
TOT		739,417.00		766,260.00		817,872.01		841,305.00